G.N. (E.) 856 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
HEUNG YEE KUK SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Heung Yee Kuk subsector

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address
1 LAM KWOK CHEONG  FLAT G, 14TH FLOOR, BLOCK 3, CITY
GARDEN, 233 ELECTRIC ROAD, HONG
KONG
2 MAN CHEN FAI 1/F., MANNES VILLA, BLK.F, 100, CHUNG

SUM WAL TAI HANG VILLAGE, TAI PO,
N.T. HONG KONG

3 CHAN SUNG IP 7,2/F. TIN LIU NEW VILLAGE, MA WAN,
TSUEN WAN, N.T.
4 KAN CHUNG NIN HOUSE NO.9, MONTE PATH, MONTE
TONY VILLAS, KO TO SHAN, SHATIN, N.T.
5 WAI KWOK HUNG NO.52B 2/F SHEUNG KENG HAU VILLAGE
SHATIN. N.T.
6 HAU CHI KEUNG F67 HO SHEUNG HEUNG SHEUNG SHUI.
NT.
7 HO KWAN YIU 18/F, HENLEY BUILDING, 5 QUEEN'S
(JUNIUS) ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
8 LAM WAI KEUNG FLAT F, 42/F, BLOCK 1, ILLUMINATION
TERRACE, 5 TAI HANG ROAD, HONG
KONG
9 TANG HO NIN NO 105, TAI HONG WAI KAM TIN, YUEN
LONG, N.T.

10 LEUNG FUK YUEN 11 TAITONG SHAN ROAD,YUEN LONG



11

12

13

14
15

16

17
18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

LEE CHI FUNG

CHUNG WAI PING

CHAN SHUNG FAI

YU HON KWAN
LEE KOON HUNG

TSANG HIN KEUNG

LI KWOK FUNG
MAN CHI SHEUNG

TANG LAI TUNG

CHAN KA MUN
CARMEN

CHAU HOW CHEN

MA HING FUNG

LAU IP KEUNG

KENNETH

YUNG CHI MING

SING HON KEUNG

MOK KAM KWAI

LEUNG WO PING

CHOW YUK TONG

LOK SHUI SANG

FLATF, 27/F, BLK 3, BAYVIEW GARDEN
633 CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN,
N.T.

NO 1 1I/F HOI PA SUN CHUEN KWOK SHUI
RD. TSUEN WAN N.T.

44 PING YEUNG VILLAGE, TAKULING,
N.T. HONG KONG

19,CUMBERLAND ROAD,KOWLOON,KLN

NO.9, SECTION ONE, WU KAU TANG
VILLAGE, TAI PO, N.T.

FLAT A BLK 6 VILLA SUNSHINE 128
CASTLE PEAK RD YUEN LONG

28 KO PO VILLAGE FANLING N.T. HK

7, MAIN ROAD, SAN TIN, YUEN LONG,
N.T.

1 TIN HA ROAD YUEN LONG N.T
2/F 55-56 CHUNG MEI VILLAGE, TSING YI

FLAT A,27 FLOOR,TOWER 5,VISION
CITY,NO.1,YEUNG UK ROAD,TSUEN
WAN,N.T.

NO.107, NAM SHAN TSUEN, PO LO CHE,
SAI KUNG, N.T.

HOUSE D, BLESSING VILLA, 43 CASTLE
PEAK ROAD, TUEN MUN, N.T., HK

G/F, 89A PAK SHE BACK STREET CHEUNG
CHAU

5> WO TONG KWONG, MANG KUNG UK
VILLAGE, CLEAR WATER BAY ROAD,
KOWLOON

NO. 32A 1 ST. TAI WAI VILL. SHATIN NT.

HOUSE 52, MA KWU LAM VILLAGE SHAP
SZE HEUNG, SAI KUNG NORTH, NT

RM 1203, TUNG YIP HOUSE, LEI TUNG
ESTATE AP LEI CHAU, ABERDEEN, HONG
KONG

1/F. FRONT PORTION, 9 SAI KUNG ROAD,
SAI KUNG, N.T., HONG KONG



30 TSANG SHU WO NO.123 LANE 4 TUNG TAU WAI WANG
CHAU YUEN LONG N.T. HK.

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will
be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011 CHAN Shui-fu, Andy, JP Returning Officer
for the Heung Yee Kuk subsector



