#### **ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION**

(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

### NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

## ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS HEUNG YEE KUK SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Heung Yee Kuk subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address 1 LAM KWOK CHEONG FLAT G, 14TH FLOOR, BLOCK 3, CITY GARDEN, 233 ELECTRIC ROAD, HONG **KONG** 2 MAN CHEN FAI 1/F., MANNES VILLA, BLK.F, 100, CHUNG SUM WAI, TAI HANG VILLAGE, TAI PO, N.T. HONG KONG 3 **CHAN SUNG IP** 7, 2/F. TIN LIU NEW VILLAGE, MA WAN, TSUEN WAN, N.T. HOUSE NO.9, MONTE PATH, MONTE 4 KAN CHUNG NIN **TONY** VILLAS, KO TO SHAN, SHATIN, N.T. 5 WAI KWOK HUNG NO.52B 2/F SHEUNG KENG HAU VILLAGE SHATIN. N.T. 6 HAU CHI KEUNG F67 HO SHEUNG HEUNG SHEUNG SHUI. NT. HO KWAN YIU 18/F, HENLEY BUILDING, 5 QUEEN'S 7 ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG (JUNIUS) 8 LAM WAI KEUNG FLAT F, 42/F, BLOCK 1, ILLUMINATION TERRACE, 5 TAI HANG ROAD, HONG **KONG** 9 TANG HO NIN NO 105, TAI HONG WAI, KAM TIN, YUEN LONG, N.T. 10 LEUNG FUK YUEN 11 TAI TONG SHAN ROAD, YUEN LONG

11	LEE CHI FUNG	FLAT F, 27/F, BLK 3, BAYVIEW GARDEN 633 CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T.
12	CHUNG WAI PING	NO 1 1/F HOI PA SUN CHUEN KWOK SHUI RD. TSUEN WAN N.T.
13	CHAN SHUNG FAI	44 PING YEUNG VILLAGE, TAKULING, N.T. HONG KONG
14	YU HON KWAN	19,CUMBERLAND ROAD,KOWLOON,KLN
15	LEE KOON HUNG	NO.9, SECTION ONE, WU KAU TANG VILLAGE, TAI PO, N.T.
16	TSANG HIN KEUNG	FLAT A BLK 6 VILLA SUNSHINE 128 CASTLE PEAK RD YUEN LONG
17	LI KWOK FUNG	28 KO PO VILLAGE FANLING N.T. HK
18	MAN CHI SHEUNG	7, MAIN ROAD, SAN TIN, YUEN LONG, N.T.
19	TANG LAI TUNG	1 TIN HA ROAD YUEN LONG N.T
20	CHAN KA MUN CARMEN	2/F 55-56 CHUNG MEI VILLAGE, TSING YI
21	CHAU HOW CHEN	FLAT A,27 FLOOR,TOWER 5,VISION CITY,NO.1,YEUNG UK ROAD,TSUEN WAN,N.T.
22	MA HING FUNG	NO.107, NAM SHAN TSUEN, PO LO CHE, SAI KUNG, N.T.
23	LAU IP KEUNG KENNETH	HOUSE D, BLESSING VILLA, 43 CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TUEN MUN, N.T., HK
24	YUNG CHI MING	G/F, 89A PAK SHE BACK STREET CHEUNG CHAU
25	SING HON KEUNG	5 , WO TONG KWONG, MANG KUNG UK VILLAGE, CLEAR WATER BAY ROAD, KOWLOON
26	MOK KAM KWAI	NO. 32A 1 ST. TAI WAI VILL. SHATIN NT.
27	LEUNG WO PING	HOUSE 52, MA KWU LAM VILLAGE SHAP SZE HEUNG, SAI KUNG NORTH, NT
28	CHOW YUK TONG	RM 1203, TUNG YIP HOUSE, LEI TUNG ESTATE AP LEI CHAU, ABERDEEN, HONG KONG
29	LOK SHUI SANG	1/F. FRONT PORTION, 9 SAI KUNG ROAD, SAI KUNG, N.T., HONG KONG

### TSANG SHU WO

# NO.123 LANE 4 TUNG TAU WAI WANG CHAU YUEN LONG N.T. H.K.

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

30

CHAN Shui-fu, Andy, JP Returning Officer for the Heung Yee Kuk subsector